BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD _____

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO. LTD. AND DELL TECHNOLOGIES INC., Petitioners,

v.

MYPAQ HOLDINGS LTD.,

Patent Owner.

CASE: IPR2022-00311 U.S. PATENT NO. 8,477,514

MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)



I. MANDATORY NOTICES UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(a)(3)

MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. (Patent Owner) submits the following Mandatory Notices:

A. REAL PARTY-IN-INTEREST UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1)

The real party in interest is: MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. Transpacific IP Group Limited has an ownership interest in MyPAQ.

B. RELATED MATTERS UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2)

The '514 Patent is presently the subject of a patent litigation lawsuit in the Western District of Texas, captioned *MyPAQ Holdings Ltd. v. Samsung Electronics Co., Ltd.*, 6:21-CV-00398 (W.D. Tex.), originally filed on April 23, 2021. Petitioner has also filed Petitions for IPR against the following additional patents held by Patent Owner: IPR2022-00307 against U.S. Pat. No. 7,403,399, IPR2022-00308 against U.S. Pat. No. 7,978,489, and IPR2022-00312 against U.S. Pat. No. 7,675,759.

C. LEAD AND BACKUP COUNSEL UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3)

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.8(b)(3) and 42.10(a), Patent Owner provides the following designation of counsel:



Lead Counsel	Backup Counsel
James T. Carmichael	Stephen McBride
Reg. No. 45,306	Reg. No. 78,396
jim@carmichaelip.com	stevemcbride@carmichaelip.com
Carmichael IP, PLLC	Carmichael IP, PLLC
8000 Towers Crescent Drive	8000 Towers Crescent Drive
13 th Floor	13 th Floor
Tysons, VA 22182	Tysons, VA 22182
Tel: 703-646-9255	Tel: 703-646-9247
	Second Backup Counsel
	Minghui Yang
	Reg. No. 71,989
	mitch@carmichaelip.com
	Carmichael IP, PLLC
	Carrillenaer if, FLLC
	8000 Towers Crescent Drive
	8000 Towers Crescent Drive 13th Floor
	8000 Towers Crescent Drive 13th Floor Tysons, VA 22182
	8000 Towers Crescent Drive 13th Floor

D. SERVICE INFORMATION UNDER 37 C.F.R. § 42.(b)(3)

Service address:

CARMICHAEL IP, PLLC 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 13th Floor Tysons, VA 22182

Patent Owner also consent to electronic mail at the following addresses:

jim@carmichaeip.com, stevemcbride@carmichaelip.com,

mitch@carmichaelip.com, susan@carmichaelip.com, and SITO-

IPRs@carmichaelip.com.



Date: January 3, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

By: /James T. Carmichael/ James T. Carmichael (Reg. No. 45,306) CARMICHAEL IP, PLLC 8000 Towers Crescent Drive, 13th Floor Tysons, VA 22182 Tel: (703) 646-9255

Attorney for Patent Owner



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that, pursuant to 37 CFR § 42.6(e), true and correct copies of the foregoing POWER OF ATTORNEY BY PATENT OWNER and MANDATORY NOTICES BY PATENT OWNER have been served electronically via email to DLSamsung514IPR@BakerBotts.com and on the following counsel of record for Petitioner:

Eliot D. Williams (eliot.williams@bakerbotts.com)

Neil Sirota (neil.sirota@bakerbotts.com)

Brett Thompsen (brett.thompsen@bakerbotts.com)

Frank Zhu (<u>frank.zhu@bakerbotts.com</u>)

Paula Heyman (paula.heyman@bakerbotts.com)

Dated: January 3, 2022 Respectfully submitted,

By: /James T. Carmichael/ James T. Carmichael

